02-11-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ad States Patent and Trademark Office
2-9-05 RECOR 1029	939312
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Howard A. Fromson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ANOCOIL Corporation
noward A. Fromson	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 24, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 60 East Main Street
Assignment Merger	City: Rockville
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06103
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at	5,301,578 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew L. Tiajoloff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 840.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Tiajoloff & Kelly	✓ Enclosed
405 Lexington Avenue, 37th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10174	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-490-3285	b. Deposit Account Number 501659
Fax Number: <u>212-490-3295</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: altpto@patentadvance.com	
9. Signature: Signature	February 7, 2005 Date
Andrew L. Tiajoloff Reg. No. 31,575	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 02/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000355 53015/6

01 FC:8021

840.00 OP

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4. Additional patent numbers

5,651,871

5,736,256

5,738,943

5,738,944

5,750,314

5,826,513

5,865,118

5,967,048

6,014,931

6,062,138

6,145,565

6,232,031

6,267,055

6,283,030

6,355,398

6,395,123

6,465,154

6,495,801

6,534,241

6,651,298

PATENT REEL: 016237 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard A. Fromson (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), an individual having a place of business at One Gold Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto, hereinafter the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, ANOCOIL Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 60 East Main Street, Rockville, Connecticut 06066 is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under the Patents:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, including any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and including any and all rights to bring a lawsuit for damages, equitable or other relief for any and all past, present and future infringement of the Patents or of any of said divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to ASSIGNOR and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in the Patents and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof in ASSIGNEE, and to properly execute and deliver, without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for obtaining any reissue or reissues of the Patents or and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This assignment executed as of the date indicated below.

Dated: 1/24/

2005

Howard A. Fromson

PATENT REEL: 016237 FRAME: 0073

SCHEDULE A

Current patents of Howard A. Fromson related to lithographic printing or plate manufacturing

5,301,578	Apparatus for cutting a continuous material to length.
5,651,871	Process for graining and anodizing a metal plate.
5,736,256	Lithographic printing plate treated with organo-phosphonic acid chelating compounds and processes relating thereto.
5,738,943	Lithographic printing plate treated with organo-phosphonic acid chelating compounds and processes related thereto.
5,738,944	Lithographic printing plate treated with organo-phosphonic acid chelating compounds and processes related thereto.
5,750,314	Method for selectively imaging a lithographic printing plate.
5,826,513	Method and apparatus for punching and imaging a continuous web.
5,865,118	Method and apparatus for punching and imaging a continuous web.
5,967,048	Method and apparatus for the multiple imaging of a continuous web.
6,014,931	Imaging a lithographic printing plate.
6,062,138	Offset printing having blanket cylinder with blanket having different thicknesses.
6,145,565	Laser imageable printing plate and substrate therefore.
6,232,031	Positive working, infrared-sensitive lithographic printing plate & method of imaging.
6,267,055	Dual laser thermal imaging.
6,283,030	Imaging a lithographic printing plate.
6,355,398	Method of actinically imaging.
6,395,123	Laser imageable printing plate and substrate therefore.
6,465,154	Web fed external drum printing plate imaging.
6,495,801	Method and apparatus for heating printing plates.
6,534,241	Method of actinically imaging a semiconductor.
6,651,298	Method for preparing a lithographic printing plate substrate.

1

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016237 FRAME: 0074